

Civ DJ 7946/16

GURUPWARA SANGAT SINGH Vs. PUBLIC WORK
DEPARTMENT

16.05.2025

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Ms. Arpita Mandal, ld counsel for defendant (VC).

In this matter, final arguments have been heard on the part of plaintiff and despite opportunity, arguments have not been advanced on behalf of defendant. Ld. counsel for defendant submits that defendant wants to move one application in this matter, seeking time for the same. Whenever any such application is filed, same shall be considered as per rules.

Put up on **09.06.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/16.05.2025