

Civ DJ 7946/16

GURUDWARA SANGAT SINGH Vs. PUBLIC WORK
DEPARTMENT

06.03.2026

Present: Sh. A.R. Pandey, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).

None for defendant.

Certain clarifications are required, however, ld main
counsel for plaintiff is not available due to certain urgency.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on 28.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.03.2026