

Civ DJ 7946/16

GURUDWARA SANGAT SINGH Vs. PUBLIC WORK
DEPARTMENT

27.07.2026

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Sh. Rishpreet Singh, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff alongwith Sh. Parkash (President).

None for defendant.

1. Matter is listed for final arguments.
2. Part final arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.
3. Put up for further arguments/ clarifications on 14.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.07.2026